On motion by Commissioner Danny Bodeker and seconded by Commissioner Larry Crumpton, it is hereby ordered to approve consent agenda as follows: minutes of May 10, 2016; paid routine and recurring invoices for May 13 and 20, 2016; invoices for May 27, 2016; payroll and wage changes for June 10, 2016; monthly report for revenue and disbursements; bank balance and reports for April 2016; monthly reports from fees of offices; observe and record Bi-Annual Budget Report. Judge Lewis and all Commissioners voting "Aye". (See Vol. Z-35, Page 769)

On motion by County Judge Justin Lewis and seconded by Commissioner Larry Crumpton, it is hereby ordered to appoint Justin Girsh to fill the unexpired term of Hill County Pct 2 Constable. Judge Lewis and all Commissioners voting "Aye".

 On motion by Commissioner Harley Davis and seconded by Commissioner Larry Wright, it is hereby ordered to approve the renewal of the annual Malware bytes program. Judge Lewis and all Commissioners voting "Aye".

 On motion by Commissioner Harley Davis and seconded by Commissioner Larry Wright, it is hereby ordered to approve the Chisholm Trail Historical Marker to be located on the east lawn next to the 1936 marker and the sidewalk. Judge Lewis and all Commissioners voting "Aye".

On motion by Commissioner Larry Wright and seconded by Commissioner Harley Davis, it is hereby ordered to approve the Hill County Quarterly Investment Report. Judge Lewis and all Commissioners voting "Aye". (See Vol. Z-35, Page 832)

DANNY BODEKER, PREC. #1

LARRY CRUMPTON, RREC. #2

LARRY WRIGHT, PREC. #3

Absent

HARLEY DAVIS, PREC. #4

COUNTY CLERK NICOLE TANNER

COLLETY INDGE WISTIN LEWIS